Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Please follow all
instructions in this manual. KEEP THE MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

WICHTIG — SORGFALTIG LESEN UND AUFBEWAHREN!
Bitte folgen Sie den Anweisungen des Herstellers.

Lees deze handleiding voor gebruik van het product. Volg alle instructies in deze handleiding.
BEWAAR DE HANDLEIDING VOOR DE GEHELE LEVENSDUUR VAN HET PRODUCT.

S'il vous plait lire ce manuel avant l'utilisation du produit. S'il vous plait suivre toutes les instructions
de ce manuel. GARDEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT!

Por favor, lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de la operacion del producto. Por favor, siga todas las
instrucciones de este manual. MANTENGA ESTE MANUAL DURANTE TODO EL PERIODO DE
EXPLOTACION DEL PRODUCTO!

Legga attentamente questo manuale prima di usare il prodotto. Per favore, segua tutte le indicazioni del manuale.
CONSERVI IL MANUALE DURANTE TUTTO IL PERIODO DELLESPLOTAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO!

Leia atentamente este manual antes de utilizar o produto. Siga as instrucoes.
CONSERVE O MANUAL DURANTE O TEMPO DE VIDA DO PRODUTO!

BHuMMaTenbHO NpouTUTE 3TO PYKOBOACTBO Nepes 3KcryaTauuen uspenus. Moxanyincra, cnepyite BCeM
yKasaHusM aaHHoro pykosoacTtea. COXPAHAWUTE PYKOBOOCTBO B TEYEHUE BCEIMO CPOKA
SKCMNNYATAUUUN U3 OENNA!

LEN
L DE_
INL
LFR
LES
L IT
L P
[RU
LAE

JabW uli digol

I I JwJI | Olowlaill Wil | ol | M 13D é¢l
shaixl . JJJI 13D 59 &> E “”""“"ﬁsﬁ“‘”‘*ﬁ’&“’mﬁfi” Jv

polini-kids.de

POLINI Sport Active

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

@ Wall bars Polini Sport Active, combined |
Klettergeriist, kombiniert |
Zweedse muur voor een kind, gecombineerd |
Espalier suédois, combiné |
Escalera sueca, combinado |
Spalliera per bambini, combinato |
Parede sueca, combinado |
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

JleTcKuii CNOpTUBHDINA KOMNNEKC, KOMOUHMPOBAHHDIH
i V| i Hlazdl gl

2450..2700

98000000

o

mm
d’go



08000060 C

Produced by: VOTKINSK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY JSC
2, Rechnaya Str., Votkinsk, Russia, 427430

Hergestellt von: VOTKINSK INDUSTRIEUNTERNEHMEN AG

427430, Russland, Votkinsk, Rechnaya Strasse 2

Geproduceerd door: OAO «VOTKINSKAJA PROMYSJLENNAJA KOMPANIJA»
427430, Russische Federatie, Votkinsk, Retsjnaja straat, 2

Produit par: JSC"VOTKINSK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY"

Russie, 427430, ville de Votkinsk, Rechnaya Rue, 2

Producido por: SRL “VOTKINSKAYA PROMYSHLENNAYA COMPANIYA”
Rusia, 427430, Votkinsk, calle Rechnaya, 2

Prodotto: S.p.a.del tipo aperto "VOTKINSKAYA PROMYSHLENNAYA KOMPANIYA"
Russia, 427430, citta Votkinsk, str. Rechnaya 2

Produzido por: EMPRESA INDUSTRIAL VOTKINSKAYA, SA.
Rua Rechnaya 2, 427430 - Votkinsk, Russia

MpousseneHo: OAO "BOTKMHCKAS MPOMbIWNEHHAS KOMNMAHUA"
427430, Poccus, . BoTkuHCK, yn. Peynas 2
VI pir Gu.S.0.p. "aucliall dluiuSigd as ,w" (Lows, «

427430 Ll &,li «luwiuSigd dyan (2

Legal address: VOTKINSK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY JSC
2,Rechnaya Str., Votkinsk, Russia, 427430

Unternehmenssitz: VOTKINSK INDUSTRIEUNTERNEHMEN AG
427430, Russland, Votkinsk, Rechnaya Strasse 2

Wettelijk adres: OAO "VOTKINSKAJA PROMYSJLENNAJA KOMPANIJA"
427430, Russische Federatie, Votkinsk, Retsjnaja straat, 2

Adresse légale: JSC"VOTKINSK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY",

Russie, 427430, ville de Votkinsk, Rechnaya Rue, 2

Domicilio legal: SRL “VOTKINSKAYA PROMYSHLENNAYA COMPANIYA’,
Rusia, 427430, Votkinsk, calle Rechnaya, 2

Lindirizzo giuridico: S.p.a.del tipo aperto "VOTKINSKAYA PROMYSHLENNAYA KOMPANIYA',
Russia, 427430, citta Votkinsk, str. Rechnaya 2

Enderego comercial: EMPRESA INDUSTRIAL VOTKINSKAYA,SA,,
Rua Rechnaya 2,427430 - Votkinsk, Russia

fOpuanueckuin agpec: OAO «BOTKUHCKASA MPOMBIWNEHHAS KOMIMAHUA»
427430, Poccus, r. BoTKMHCK, yn. Peunas 2
oVl pit .3 p.0. "aucliall SluiuSied as " (Low,

427430 Ll g,Li «lwiuSigd ayan 2




) SsafetyRules

1.The product is designed for use by
children (1-2 y.o.- with jollyjumpers; 2-3 yo -
with rope swing; 3+ y.o.- with accessories:
flying rings and rope, ladder).

2. Attention! Exercises using the children's
gymnastic set must be attended by adults.

3. Maximum weight load - 100 kg.

4. Only one child at a time may exercise
using the gymnastic set.

5.1t is advised to place soft floorings under
and around the gymnastic set in order to
prevent bruises and injuries when fell down
taking into account the maximum height
(size to be 1x1x1m at least).

6.0nly one of the accessories can be
attached to the set. The accessories (rope,
flying swings, jollyjumpers, and rope swing)
must be used as intended.

‘7. It is prohibited to attach unsuitable items
to the gymnastic set as they may result in
child's injury.

8.When using the gymnastic set the
children should wear well fit clothes and
shoes. Avoid wearing items (hodded clothes,
scarves, necklaces, shoes with laces, etc.)
that may entangle to the gymnastic set and
cause child's injury.

@] Sicherheitsvorschriften

1.Vorgesehen fiir Kinder (von 1 bis 2 Jahren mit
JollyJumper;von 2 bis 3 Jahren mit Seilschwinge;
ab 3 Jahren mit Turnvorrichtungen: Turnringe, Seil,
Treppe).

2.Achtung! Das Kind darf nur unter Aufsicht der
Erwachsenen an der Turnanlage uben.
3.Maximales Gewicht: 100 kg.

4. Nur ein Kind ist zum Uben an der Turnanlage
zuldssig.Mehrere Kinder diirfen die Turnanlage
zugleich nicht besteigen.

5.Um Prellungen und Verletzungen vorzubeugen,
wird empfohlen,wahrend der Sportiibungen unter
die Turnanlage und um die Turnanlage herum
weiches Material auf den FuBboden zu legen
(mindestens 1x1x1m),was im Fall eines Absturzes
Verletzungen verhindern kénnte. Dabei ist die
maximale Absturzhéhe zu berlcksichtigen.

6.Nur eine Hangevorrichtung darf an der
Turnanlage simultan benutzt werden.Die
Hangevorrichtung (Seil, Turnringe,Jolly Jumper,
Schwinge) darf nur nach der Zweckbestimmung
benutzt werden.

7.Es ist verboten zweckfremde Gegenstande an der
Turnanlage zu befestigen, da es zu Verletzungn des
Kindes flihren konnte.

8.Beim Uben an der Turnanlage muss das Kind
geeignete Kleidung und Schuhe in passender
Grofe tragen. Bitte sorgen Sie dafiir,dass wahrend
der Ubungen am Kérper des Kindes nichts ist,was
sich an den Teilen der Turnanlage festhaken und zu
Verletzungen flihren konnte (z.B.Kapuze, Schal,
Halskette, Kleidung mit Schnurbandern).

T Veiligheidseisen

1.0Ontworpen voor gebruik door kinderen (van 1
jaar tot 2 jaar-met truien,van 2 tot 3 jaar-met
bungee,vanaf 3 jaar oud-met aangesloten
apparatuur-gymnastiek ringen, touw, ladder).
2.Letop! De beoefeningen in het kinder
sportcomplex (KSC) moeten worden uitgevoerd
onder toezicht van volwassenen.

3.De maximale belasting is 100 kg.
4.Tegelijkertijd kan slechts één kind zich op de
KSCbevinden.

5.0m verwondingen te voorkomen, wordt
aanbevolen om zacht gevormde elementen op de
vloer onder de KSCen eromheen te plaatsen,om
te voorkomen dat letsel valt, rekening houdend
met de maximale valhoogte (met afmetingen niet
minder dan 1x1x1m).

6.Tegelijkertijd kan slechts één angesloten
apparatuur op de KSCworden gebruikt.
Angesloten apparatuur (touw,ringen, jumpers,
bungee) mogen alleen voor het beoogde doel
worden gebruikt.

7.Bevestig geen KSC-items die niet bedoeld zijn
om met hem te delen,aangezien deze niet tot
verwonding van het kind kunnen leiden.

8.Bij het gebruiken van KSC,kinderen moeten
hebben een geschikte kleding en schoenen aan.
Elimineer de aanwezigheid op het lichaam van het
kind van producten die tijdens de beoefeningen de
details van de KSCkunnen opvangen en tot
verwondingen kunnen leiden (kleren met kap,
sjaals, kettingen, kleding met veters,enz.)

D Teachyour child
to play safely:

e Do not pass near, in front of, behind, or
between moving parts.

o Do not twist cords that support the swing,
do not rock empty swing, do not loop the
swing around the upper bar.

o Do not swing sideways against adjacent
swing.

e Do not twist cords that support any other
accessories.

e Do not use this equipment for purposes
other than intended.

o Do not leave the equipment while it keeps
moving.

e Do not climb or swing when either your
hands or the equipment is wet (i.e. after
cleaning).

e Do not stand in the flying rings.

e Do not use hammers, saws, nails, or
wrenches.

e Do not climb the upper swing support.

e Do not mount the items that are not
designed to be used with the equipment,
including but not limited to jump ropes,
clothes lines, leashes or harness, cables, and
chains as they may lead to suffocation.

e Look after other children when using the
swing or playing next to the equipment.

@] Bringen Sie Ihrem Kind
gefahrenfreies Spielen bei:

e Nicht in die Nahe vor, hinter oder zwischen sich
bewegende Teile treten.

o Die Seile,an denen die Schaukel hdangt, nicht
verdrehen und nicht als Schlaufe Uber die
obere Stange binden,die leere Schaukel nicht
schwingen.

o Nicht seitlich zur Nachbarschaukel schwingen.

e Die Schnire und Seile,an dene die
Vorrichtungen hangen, nicht verdrehen.

o Die Vorrichtungen nicht fiir fremde Zwecke
benutzen.

e Von der Turnvorrichtung nicht absteigen,
wahrend sie in Bewegungist.

e Nicht mit nassen Handen die Turnanlage
besteigen, bzw.nicht die nasse Turnanlage (z.B.
nach dem Putzen) besteigen.

e Aufden Turnringen nicht stehen.

o Keine Werkzeuge wie Hammer, Sage, Nagel,
Schraubenschliissel an der Turnanlage
benutzen.

o Nich auf die obere Schaukelstiitze steigen.

o Keine Elemente, die nicht speziell fir die
Nutzung zusammen mit der Ausriistung
entwickelt worden sind, benutzen,wie z.B.
(ohne Anspruch auf Vollstandigkeit):
Sprungseil,Wascheleine,Hundeleine,Kabel,
Ketten,denn dies konnte zur Erdrosselung
fuhren.

o Die anderen Kinder im Auge behalten,
wahrend man selbst auf der Schaukel sitzt
oder neben der Turnanlage spielt.

™ Leer je kind om veilig te spelen:

e Pas niet dichtbij, vyyr, achter of tussen de
bewegende objecten toe.

e Draai niet aan de koorden waarop de
schommel wordt gehouden, draai de lege
schommels niet om, maak ze niet vast met een
Llus rond de bovenste dwarsbalk.

e Zwaai niet zijwaarts ten opzichte van
aangrenzende schommels.

e Draai niet aan de koorden waaraan andere
angesloten apparatuur vastzitten.

o Gebruik apparatuur niet op ongepaste wijze.

e Laat het apparaat niet achter als het in
beweging is.

o Klim of slinger niet met natte handen, of als
de apparatuur zelf nat is (bijvoorbeeld na het
schoonmaken).

e Sta niet in de ringen.Sta niet in de ringen.

e Gebruik geen hamers, zagen, spijkers, sleutels
op apparatuur.

e Klim niet op de bovenste steun van de
schommel.

e Pas niet aan aan items voor speluitrusting die
niet specifiek zijn ontworpen voor gebruik met
deze apparatuur, zoals (de lijst is hier niet toe
beperkt): springtouwen, kledingstrengen,
riemen, kabels en kettingen. Ze kunnen
wurging veroorzaken.

e Houd andere kinderen in de gaten terwijl u op
de schommels slingert of naast de apparatuur
speelt.




@Y Exigences de sécurité

1.Congu pour Lutilisation par les enfants (de 1 an
a2 ans-avec sauteur,de 2 a 3 ans avec "tarzanka’,
a partir de 3 ans avec_x000D_ équipement
attaché -anneaux de gymnastique, corde,
escalier).

2. Attention! Les cours au complexe sportif pour
enfants (CSE) doivent étre effectués sous la
supervision d'adultes.

3.La charge maximale est de 100 kg.
4.Simultanément, un seul enfant peut étre sur le
CSE.

5.Pour prévenir les blessures et les accidents, il
est recommandé pendant lentrainement de se
coucher par terre sous le CSE et autour_x000D _
éléments de formes molles qui peuvent prévenir
les blessures lors de la chute,en tenant compte
de la hauteur maximale_x000D_tomber (avec
des dimensions pas moins de 1x1x1m).
6.Simultanément, une seule piece jointe peut
étre utilisée sur le CSE:_x000D_anneaux,
sauteur, tarzanka) a utiliser uniqguement pour leur
usage prévu.

7.Nattachez pas aux éléments vers le CSE quine
sont pas destinés a étre partagés parce que ils
peuvent entrainer des blessures de l'enfant.
8.Lors de la pratique avec CSE sur les enfants
devrait y avoir des vétements et des chaussures
appropriés. Excluez la présence sur le corps

les produits pour enfants qui, pendant les cours,
peuvent saccrocher aux détails du CSE et
entrainer des blessures (vétements a capuchon,
écharpes, chaines, vétements a lacets, etc.)

@ Requerimientos para la sequridad
y la prevencién de accidentes

1.Disenado para los nifos (desde 1 hasta 2 anos-
con jumper saltarin,desde 2 a 3 afos con soga-
columpio Tarzan,a partir de 3 anos con accesorios
para entrenamiento en suspension - anillos de
gimnasia, cuerda, escalera).

2.jAtencion! Los juegos en el Complejo Deportivo
Infantil (CD1) deben transcurrir bajo la supervision
de adultos.

3.La carga maxima es de 100 kg.

4.Solo puede haber un nifo jugando
simultaneamenteenel CDI.

5.Para evitar lesiones y traumas, durante el
entrenamiento se recomienda colocar elementos
de formas suaves en el suelo debajo del CDIy
alrededor del mismo, los cuales pueden evitar que
ocurran lesiones durante la caida, teniendo en
cuenta la altura maxima de la caida (dimensiones
no inferiores a 1x1x1m).
6.Simultaneamente, solo se puede usar un
accesorio para entrenamiento en suspension en el
CDlI. Los accesorios para entrenamiento en
suspension (cuerda, anillos, jumper saltarin, soga-
columpio Tarzan) solo deben usarse para el
proposito que fueron disefnados.

7.Se prohibe incorporar o fijar al CDI objetos que
no estén disenados para su uso de conjunto con el
equipo ya que pueden ocasionar lesiones al nino.
8.Durante las practicas en el CDI los nifnos deben
estar vestidos y calzados de forma adecuada'y
segun la talla de los mismos. Evite que el nifo
durante las practicas use prendas o elementos que
puedan engancharse o trabarse en las piezas del
CDIyprovocar lesiones (ropa con capuchas,
bufandas, cadenas, ropa con cordones, etc.)

.D Requisiti della tecnica antinfortunistica

1. Destinato per l'uso dei bambini (da 1 anno a
2 anni - con rimbalzatore, da 2-3 anni con la
fune, da 3 anni in poi con gli attrezzi (anelli,
trapezio, scala).

2. Attenzione! La palestra al complesso
sportivo multifunzione (CSM) deve passare
sotto la sorveglianza degli adulti.

3. La carica massima e’ pari a 100 kg.

4. Il complesso sportivo multifunzione
dev'esser usato nello stesso tempo da un solo
bambino.

5. Per evitare | picchi e gli infortuni durante la
palestra e’ consigliato di mettere sotto il CSM
e attorno gli elementi a foma morbida per
prevenire gli infortuni alla caduta,
considerando laltezza massima della caduta
(misure non meno di 1x1x1 m).

6.Al CSM puoesser usato solo un attrezzo
sportivo. Lattrezzo sportivo (fune, anelli,
rimbalzatore, trapezio) va usato solo per la
destinazione diretta.

7.E'vietato attaccare al CSM gli oggetti non
destinati all'uso con il CSM, il che' puo’
comportare gli infortuni per | bambini.
8.Durante la palestra al CSM | bambimi
devono avere l'abbigliamento e le scarpe da
ginnastica dalla misura adatta. Togliete dal
corpo del bambino gli oggetti che possono
aggangherarsi | dettagli del CSM e
comportare gli infortuni (vestito con
cappuccio, sciarpe, catene, vestiti con lacci
ecc.)

(&) Apprenez avotre enfant a jouer
en toute sécurité:

o Ne passez pas a proximité,avant,derriere ou
entre des objets en mouvement.

o Ne tordez pas les cordes sur lesquelles les
balangoires sont tenues, ne balancez pas les
balancoires vides, ne les attachez pas avec une
boucle autour de la barre transversale
supérieure.

o Ne balancez pas latéralement par rapport aux
balancoires adjacentes.

o Ne tordez pas les cordons sur lesquels sont
fixés les autres accessoires.

o N'utilisez pas léquipement de maniere
inappropriée.

o Ne laissez pas l'équipement en mouvement.

o Ne montez pas ou ne balancez pas avec les
mains mouillées ou lorsque l'équipement est
mouillé (par exemple,apres le nettoyage).

e Nerestez pas dans les bagues.

o N'utilisez pas de marteaux, de scies,de clous
ou de clés sur le matériel.

e Ne grimpez pas sur le support supérieur de la
balancoire.

e Ne vous adaptez pas aux équipements de jeu
qui ne sont pas spécifiquement congus pour
étre utilisés avec cet équipement,comme (liste
non exhaustive): cordes a sauter,cordes a linge,
laisses, cables et chaines. Ils peuvent
provoquer une strangulation.

e Gardez un oeil sur les autres enfants pendant
que vous vous balancez sur les balangoires ou
que vous jouez a cté de léquipement.

G Enseiie a su hijo a jugar de
forma segura:

o No pasar cerca, ni por delante, ni por detras o
entre los objetos en movimiento.

o No torcer las cuerdas que sujetan el columpio,
no balancear los columpios vacios, no fijarlos
con un lazo alrededor de la barra transversal
superior.

o No balancearse lateralmente en direccion a los
columpios adyacentes.

e No torcer las cuerdas que sujetan cualquier
otro tipo de accesorio para entrenamiento en
suspension.

o No utilice el equipo para otros fines ajenos a su
diseno funcional.

o No abandonar el equipo mientras esté en
movimiento.

o No subir ni balancearse con las manos
mojadas,o cuando el equipo esté mojado (por
ejemplo,después de efectuar su limpieza).

o No pararse sobre los anillos.

o No utilizar martillos,sierras, clavos, llaves de
herramientas en el equipo.

o No subirse al soporte de apoyo superior del
columpio.

o No adaptar elementos al equipo de juego que
no hayan sido disenados especificamente para
utilizar de conjunto con este equipo, tales
como (la lista no se limita sélo a los elementos
mencionados): cuerdas para saltar,cuerdas
para tender la ropa, correas, cables y cadenas.
Estos pueden causar estrangulamiento.

e Vigilar a los otros nifos mientras te balanceas
en los columpios o juegas al lado del equipo.

@D Insegnate al bambino come
giocare sicuro:

e Non passare vicino, davanti, dietro o in mezzo
agli oggetti in movimento.

o Non torcere le corde su cui e' appesa laltalena,
non dondolare laltalena vuota, non annodarla
attorno alla traversa superiore.

o Non dondolare essendo girato con un fianco
rispetto all'altalena vicino.

e Non torcere le corde su cui viene appeso
qualsiasi altro attrezzo.

o Non usare gli attrezzi non per la destinazione
diretta.

e Non abbandonare l'attrezzo mentre e'in
movimento.

e Non arrampicarsi o dondolare con le mani
umide oppure quando l'attrezzo e'bagnato (ad
esempio, dopo la pulizia).

e Non stare in piedi dentro gli anelli.

o Non usare martelli, seghe, chiodi, chiavi fisse
usando il CSM.

e Non arrampicarsi al sostegno superiore
dell'altalena.

e Non adattare all'attrezzo sportivo gli elemnti
non elaborati appositamente per esser usati
insieme a tale attrezzo cosi' come (l'elenco non
e' limitato): funerelle, corde per biancheria,
guinzagli, cavi e catene. Tali dettagli possono
comportare il soffocamento.

e Badare agli altri bambini mentre dondoli
sull'altalena o giochi con lattrezzo.




o Regras de seguranca

1. Destina-se a utilizagao pelas criangas (de
1 a2 anos com o saltitao, de 2 a 3 baloico, e
a partir dos 3 anos aneis e corda, escada).

2. Atencao! Exercicios no Conjunto Infantil
Desportivo (CID) devem ser feitos sob
vigilancia de adultos.

3. Peso maximo 100 kg.

4. Durante a autilizacao do aparelho s6
pode permanecer uma crianga de cada vez.

5.Para evitar traumas e contusoes durante
os exercicios, recomenda-se colocacgao de
tapetes macios, que possam prevenir
traumas durante quedas, a volta do CID,
tendo em conta a altura da queda (tamanho
superior a 1x1x1m).

6.S0 se pode utilizar um aparelho de
suspencao de cada vez. Aparelhos de
suspencao (corda, aneis, saltitao, balango de
corda) devem ser utilizados estritamete
naquilo a que se destinam.

7.E proibido fixar objetos ao CID que ndo
sejam parte integrante do conjunto, ja que
isso pode levar a traumas em criangas.

8. Durante os exercicios as criangas devem
usar roupa e cal¢ado adequado. Exclua
pegas que se possam prender ao
equipamento durante o exercicio e provocar
traumas (roupa com capuz, cachecéis, fios,
roupa com cordoes etc.)

I  Tpebosannsa no TexHuke GesonacHocTn

1.MpepHa3HayveH ANS UCNONb30BAHMS LETbMM:
ot 1 rofa o 2-x net - C NpbIryHKamu,

0T 2 10 3-X NIeT - C Tap3aHKOM,

OT 3-X 11eT - C HaBeCHbIM 060pyA0BaHUEM
(rMMHacTUYecK1e KonbLa, KaHaT, NeCTHULLA).
2.BH1MaHue! 3aHATUS Ha AeTCKOM CMOPTUBHOM
komnnekce (ACK) BonkHbI NPOM3BOANTLCS NOA,
HabnoaeHneM B3pOC/bIX.

3.MakcumanbHas Harpyska 100 kr.
4.0nHoBpeMeHHO Ha ACK MoxeT HaxoauTbes
TONbKO OMH pebeHoK.

5.0n5 npepotepalleHus ywmboB U TPaBM, BO
BPEMSI 3aHATUI PEKOMEHAYETCS YKIablBaTb HA
non nog ACK 1 BOKpYr HEro sneMeHTbl MArkmx
$opM, KoTopble MOryT NpeLoTBPaTUTL NOJyYeHKe
TPaBM NpU NafieHnu, C yY4eTOM MaKCUManbHOM
BbICOTbI NaAeHus (pa3mepamu He MeHee 1x1x1m)

6.0nHoBpeMeHHO Ha [ICK MoxeT ucrnonb3oBaThes
TO/IbKO OAHO HaBeCHOe 060pyaoBaHWe. HaBecHoe

06opyaoBaHue (KaHaT, KonbLa, MPbIryHKK,
Tap3aHKa) UCMob30BaTh TONIbKO MO NPSMOMY
Ha3HaYeHuo.

7.3anpewaetcs npukpennatb K ACK npeameTsl,
KOTOpbI€ He NpefHa3HaY€eHbl 411 COBMECTHOIO C
HMM UCMONb30BaHWS, TaK Kak OHW MOTYT NPUBECTU
K TpaBMaM pebeHka.

8.Mpw 3aHgTuax Ha [ICK Ha oeTax LomkHa ObITb
noaxoAsLLas No pasMepy oaexna v obysb.
Mckntounte Hannume Ha Tene pebeHka usnenui,
KOTOpbI€ MpY 3aHATUSAX MOTYT 3aLLeNUTLCS 33
netanu [1ICK v npuBecTv K TpaBMaM (oaexaa ¢
KantLWOoHOM, Wwapdbl, LLEeno4Ku, oaexaa Co
LWHYpKaMM W.T.1)

Aol wldbio €1

ol &ow oc oo JlabVl b o plazowl dasas

I Guiiw yoe o abladl sowlyS go ol w3
2oL o0 ,o|9.3.u3 9 ul.n_‘))o.” ,o|_\:'a_..u| US.o..o C:|9.3.u
-0 (Wl Jbzdl g slazel pilg=)

o)l wlesozxell (58 (uylodll grox 1ol auii .o
oWl Gyl oo 0sSs ol 1

Joa> (uadl .100z.2)

gozxoll (58 UgSy Ol Uy, DBl yuds s .2
a>ly Jab o) (ol

205w il el oLVl giod 2
Lolie il OlSo duo,Vl (sle
bl sic LoVl gioi ol oSey ail
sl bgéwll (wadVl 1=l wlelyo go
oe Jai

1x1x1 yio

890 plazsiwl oSow s b oll (88 .2
Jlal, Jio sde wlsdoll (o a1y

LiSou . blaidl cawoySIl 05 lzdl wlalsl
VAR E 83,800 lpolazuiwl

ool Uy a9l Sy bl gio gioy >
&V, yaaxell pé paic sl
Jebll &lol (sl 538 oSoy

Ul o anl)Jl Jebll dw,low e .,

9 8wl iVl g GuoMoll S0 UESH
Jebl powze 8loo suw Sl oslewl
ool éslw v el ol Lol of
Jobll alol (sl os5585 9

ol b, ol slae Ly panMlo : Jio
e Jl o g JowMow

@) Ensine a crianca brincar
em seguranca:

o Nao passar perto, em frente ou entre as
pegas em movimento.

o Nao torcer as cordas dos baloicos, nao
balangar baloicos vazios, ndao os prender os
seus lagos na trave supeior.

o Nao baloicar de lado relativamene a outros
baloigos.

e N3o torcer as cordas dos outros
equipamentos suspensos.

o Nao utilizar equipamento para outros fins.

o N3o abandonar o equipamento enqualnto
este ainda se encontrar em movimento.

o N3o trepar ou baloigar com as maos
molhadas ou quando o equipamento esta
molhado (apds a limpeza, por exemplo).

o Nao se por de pé nas argolas.

e Nao utilizar martelos, serras, pregos, e
chaves de parafusos no equipamento.

o Nao subir para o apoio de cima do baloico.

o Nao montar ao equpamento elementos
especialmente desenvolvidos para o efeito
e que nao lhe pertengam, tais como ( a lista
nao se limita a esses itens): cordas de saltar,
cordeis de roupa, trelas, cabos e correias. As
mesmas podem provocar asfixia.

e Vigiar outras crian¢as enquanto andas de
baloico ou brincas perto do equipamento.

GI) Hayuure urpats pebenka
6e3onacHo:

@ He npoxoauTb 67113K0, Nepen, 3a unm Mexxay
OBUXYLMMUCS MPeaMETaMU.

@ He KpyTUTb LIHYPbI, HA KOTOPbIX AEpPXKaTCs
Kauenw, He KayaTb NyCTble Kauenu, He
3aKpennsTb UX NeTNei BOKPYT BEPXHEN
nepeknaguHoi.

@ He KauaTbCsl GOKOM M0 OTHOLLEHUIO K CMEXKHbIM
Kauensm.

@ He KpyTUTb LIHYPbI, Ha KOTOPbIX AEPXUTCS
noboe apyroe HaBecHoe 060pynOBaHWe.

e He ncnonb3osatb 060pyaoBaHMe He No
Ha3HayeHuto.

o He nokunpatb o6opy,u05aHme, NoKa OHO
HaxoauTCa B ABUXKEHUMN.

@ He 3ane3aTtb Mnm Ka4yaTbCs C MOKPbIMU pyKaMmu,
Unu Koraa camo 06opynoBaHMe MOKpoe
(HanpumMep, nocne YNCTKK).

@ He cToaTb B KOMbLAX.

@ He MCnonb30BaTh MOMOTKM, MWAbI, TBO3AM,
raeyHble KUK Ha 060PYA0BaAHMUM.

@ He 3a1e3aTb Ha BEPXHIO OMOPY Kaueneil.

e He npucnocabnusats K UrpoBoMy 060pyoBa-
HUI0 3NeMeHTbI, He pa3paboTaHHble cneLyanb-
HO N1 UCMO/Ib30BaHUSI COBMECTHO C 3TUM
060pynoBaHMEM, Takme KaK (CMUCOK 3TUM He
OrpaHUYMBAETCS): CKaKaNKu, BePEBKM 41
6enbs,noBoaKK, kabenu u uenu. OHun MoryT
CTaTb NPUUMHOM YaYLLIEHMS.

o CneauTb 33 ApYrMMM A€TbMMU, MOKa CaM
KauaeLlbCs Ha Kayensx UM Urpaellb psaoMm C
obopynoBaHuemM.

10l walll e dlab pulei €1

ow ol il o ol eVl o ol ,0s8ll ei Y
y=indl plw=VI

a>9>)Vl Jo sl Jdl b ¥

ac)lall a>9=)Vl 2,6

Wl dtell Joo samy Ginis V

a>9530)l Ologm,Vl (88 wils gaogs 2yl V
aaleoll wladoll Jozs (sl L=l wali V
lpailas pe) olad,oll ol wlasell paxiws V

Jln@Sy> ol Joc @l> (58 (g wlazoll i V

Ao,y

8azall 0S5 bosic ol alluo Sl ol ol slws V
s Jbell Jow sde - @glie glaub) lpwss
wlal=l e wai V

eolasodl sailiodl ¢ 3,lUnoll pasins V
auiedl (08 el ]l zuiles

V sl e peall Selal (o

as>g> )Vl

el wlase) 81ya> yolic wpai V
Jl=dl Wi « Lapas L) dowuaoll juc
WY s9lsally puwMoll Ju>g
BlssV a0l oSy« JowMoudly

2ol <lal JlebVl @8l,0
Loly welll gl a5e=>)VI e




POLINI Sport Active




Number on the picture
Nummer in der Zeichnung
Nummer op figuur
Nombre a la figure
Numero en el dibujo
Il numero alla figura
Numero na figura
Homep Ha pucyHke

Number of parts in the product
Stiickzahl der Teile im Produkt
Aantal componenten in het product
Nombre des détails du produit
Cantidad de elementos del producto
La quantita dei dettagli nel prodotto
Quantidade de pecas
Konuuectso petaneii B uspenmn

Parts description
Bezeichnung
Onderdelen namen
Names des piéces

Nombre de los elementos
La nominazione dei dettagli
Designagao das pegas
HaumeHoBanue petanein

eli= VI duons

Laying El embalaje

Verpackung Posa

Pakking Estilo

Pose Yknagka

Box / Karton / Plaats / Placer / ulSodl

Lugar / IL posto / Espago / Mecto

@ s

‘ M10

M16

EV W BN | 2wy s3>Vl oS 1
Lower half ladder Semi-escalera inferior plw was
1 Untere Leiter Semiscala inferiore ENEIW) ®
Lagere half-trap Meia-escada inferior
Demi-echelle inférieure MonynectHuua HUKHAS
Upper half ladder Semi-escalera superior plw was
1 Obere Leiter Semiscala superiore Sgle )
Hogere half-trap Meia-escada supeior
Demi-echelle superieure MonynectHuua BepxHas
Fitting piece Sujetador W
2 Einsatzstiick Inserto [ ]
Inzetsel Encaixe
Cheville BcraBka
Support bracket Soporte de apoyo pcl sg0le
4 Stiitzkonsole Sostegno a mensola Y
Steunbeugel Barra de apoio
Bras de support OnopHbIit KPOHLTENH
Handle bar Barra Sac
1 Stange Sbarra Y
Gier Barra
Manche Tpud
Pullup bar support Apoyo de la barra LWl e
Halterung fiir die Turnstange de dominadas sgolell,, ol
@ 2 Ondersteuning van een Sostegno sbarra Solall (s8I, [ ]
horizontale balk Suporte da barra
Support de barre de traction Onopa TypHuka
Rundle Escalon aoliw
1 Steigsprosse Scalino )
Sport Trave
Marche CTyneHb
Flying ring Anillo de gimnasia sboxdl pils ¢
2 Turnring Anello ginnastico °
Gymnastische ring Aneis
Anneau pour la gymnastique  KonbLo ruMHacTyeckoe 1
Cord x10 mm (2.4 m) Cuerdax10 mm 24 m)  aiSlow Jo> ¢
2 Schnur x10 mm (2.4m) Corda x 10 mm (2,4 m) 10“9 o o °
Koord x10 mm (2.4 m) Cordel x10mm (2.4) asb2.4,50
Cordon x10mm (2.4m) LWkyp x10 MM (2,4 ) }
Rope Soga ensamblada JoS Ju>
1 Kletterseil, fertig montiert Fune al completo Y
Reepsamenstel Corda
Cordon au complet KaHar 8 coope
Jolly jumpers Equipo entrenador wlblall
Jolly jumpers «Jumper saltarin»
1 Simulator «Jumpers» Attrezzo «Rimbalzatore» [ )
Appareil de musculation Saltitao
«lumper» TpeHaxep «[1pbIryHKu»
Fittings Accesorios OMaoSell ’ ’
1 Zubehor Ferramenta Y / /
Bevindingen Acessorios
Fournitures ®ypHuTypa 1 1

24




Number on the picture
Nummer in der Zeichnung
Nummer op figuur
Nombre a la figure
Numero en el dibujo
Il numero alla figura

Number of parts in the product
Stiickzahl der Teile im Produkt
Aantal componenten in het product
Nombre des détails du produit
Cantidad de elementos del producto
La quantita dei dettagli nel prodotto

Parts description
Bezeichnung
Onderdelen namen
Names des piéces

Nombre de los elementos
La nominazione dei dettagli
Designagao das pegas
HaumeHoBanwue petanei

Numero na figura Quantidade de pecas eyl @ous
Homep Ha pucyHke Konuuecteo paetaneit B uspenumn
EVWN NN | 2uaoly s3>Vl &S
Upper support Apoyo superior pslall
5 ,(‘ 4 Oberer Stutzfufy Sostegno superiore Solell ®
> B Bovenste steun Suporte superior
el _d Support supérieur BepxHsist onopa
N Support Apoyo 9l pild
D
6 o) 2 StiitzfuR Sostegno pels PY
Steun Suporte
Support Onopa
Link bushing Buje de union al>
7 4 Kupplungsmuffe Bussola d'innesto wogill PY
Busverbinding Bucha de conexao
Tampon de raccordement BTynka coeauHuTenbHas
SUPPOH connef.tor o Adaptador del apoyo Jo=o
8 { 4 \S/te‘g'tjz'?i?é‘e"gssmd( fir die Giunto sostegno pcil PY
$ Ondersteunende adapter Suporte de conexdo
Adaptateur de support Mepexopnyk onopel
‘ Capping piece Boquilla decorativa 0850 adgd
9 Dekoratives Aufsatzstiick Bocca decorativa ®
4 Decoratief mondstuk Capa decorativa
Ajutage décoratif Hacapnka nekopatusHas
Locking piece with bolt Fijador con tornillo [EVEGWTY
1 0 2 Fixierbolzen Fissatore con bullone SEp P
Holuder met een bout Fixador com parafuso
Verrou con boulon Ddukcatop ¢ 6onToM
Rubber strip Junta de goma al>
1 1 ( ) 10 Gummieinlage Guarnizione di gomma a,blho °
Rubberen ring Anilha de borracha
S Amortisseur en caoutchouc  lpoknaaka pe3uHosas
Plastic case Carcasa plastica JSua
1 2 4 Plastikhulle Corpo di plastica Sl P
Plastische behuizing Caixa de plastico
Boitier plastique Kopnyc nnactmaccoBblit
Plastic case cover Tapon de la carcasa de -
. feri WMe
Verschlussdeckel fur die plastico Sl
1 3 4 Plastikhulle Tappo corpo di plastica * [ ]
Behuizingsafdekking Plast Cobertura da caixa de plastico
Bride plastique de boitier 3arnywka Kopryca nnact.
Hubcap Casquillo slac
1 4 2 Haube Cappa o o
Kap Tampao
Cloche Konnak
Fitting piece cap Tapon del sujetador OMee
1 5 § 1 2 Deckel fiir das Einsatzstiick ~ Tappo inserto Ml °
Afsluitdop van inzetsel Unido
Bride de cheville 3arnylwka BCcTaBku
Bolt M16 Tornillo M16 P SEy
1 6 2 Bolzen M16 Bullone M16 16 P
Schroefbout M16 Parafuso M16
Boulon M16 Bont M16
Nut M16 Tuerca M16 p ool
17 @ 7 Mutter M16 Dado M16 16 °
Schroefmoer M16 Porca M16
Ecrou M16 Taitka M16
Bolt M8x60 Tornillo M8x60 60x8 o &
1 8 8 Bolzen M8x60 Bullone M8x60 °
i Schroefbout M8x60 Parafuso M8x60
Boulon M8x60 Bont M8x60
Washer A8 Arandela A8 p asl> gl 5,9
1 9 0 2 0 Unterlegscheibe A8 Ranella A8 8 °
Rondel A8 Anilha A8
Rondelle A8 Waii6a A8
Nut M8 Tuerca M8 p agolo
2 0 @ 10 Mutter M8 Dado M8 8 °
Schroefmoer M8 Porca M8
Ecrou M8 laiika M8




Number on the picture
Nummer in der Zeichnung
Nummer op figuur
Nombre a la figure
Numero en el dibujo
Il numero alla figura

Number of parts in the product
Stiickzahl der Teile im Produkt
Aantal componenten in het product
Nombre des détails du produit
Cantidad de elementos del producto
La quantita dei dettagli nel prodotto

Parts description
Bezeichnung
Onderdelen namen
Names des piéces

Nombre de los elementos
La nominazione dei dettagli
Designagao das pegas
HaumeHoBanue petanei

Numero na figura Quantidade de pecas ely= VI doos
Homep Ha pucyHke Konuuecteo paetaneit B uspenumn
EV N BN | 2uioll s3>Vl &S
Bolt M8x55 Tornillo M8x55 55x8 o sEp
2 1 2 Bolzen M8x55 Bullone M8x55 PY
Schroefbout M8x55 Parafuso M8x55
Boulon M8x55 Bont M8x55
Small cap Tapa decorativa slhe
2 2 2 8 Deckhiilse Tappo decorativo AN Py
Decoratieve muts Capa decorativa
Cloche décorative Konnayok fekopaTtuBHbIi
Expansion bolt Taco separador al
2 3 1 2 Spreizdlbel Tassello ad espansione ®
Uitbreidingspen Parafuso de expansao
Cheville a expansion [obenb pacnopHbli
Lag screw Tornillo tirafondo 8x80 80x8 (s
24 1 2 Sechskantschraube 8x80 Vite cieca 8x80 [ EY PY
Schroefnagel 8x80 Parafuso tira-fundo

Tire-fond 8x80

LWypyn rnyxapb 8x80

Handle bar half-clamp
Halbschelle fur die Stange

Semi-abrazadera de la barra o el
Semifermatubo sbarra

3 0 b) ’ r etsd
Half-halskraag ﬁbragadelra de encaixe da izl [ J
Demi-collier de manche narra
onyxoMyT rpuda
A - Support half-flamp . Semi-abrazadera de los of el
LY Halbschelle fir den StitzfuR® apoy.os
3 1 ", 2 Semi-loop-ondersteuning ~ Semifermatubo sostegno pclul ([
L " Demi-collier de support Abragadeira de encaixe
i MonyxomyT onopbl
™ \ Clipping sleeve Carrete-clip de fijacion ol wlals
3 2 4 Rundklemme Bobina seger blio °®
Klos - clip Abracadeira-clipe
Bobine - clip Katywka - knunca
Bolt M8x75 Tornillo M8x75 75x8 p sEp
3 3 2 Bolzen M8x75 Bullone M8x75 °®
Schroefbout M8x75 Parafuso M8x75
Boulon M8x75 Bont M8x75
Nut M8 Tuerca M8 » dgolo
34 @ ) Mutter M8 Dado M8 8 °
Schroefmoer M8 Porca M8
Ecrou M8 Taiika M8
Plastic washer Arandela plastica aal> gl 85,9
3 5 0 10 Plastikscheibe Ranella in plastica Sy PY
Plastische rondel Anilha de plastico
Rondelle plastique Waiba nnactMaccosas
Small cap Tapa decorativa slhe
3 6 1 o Deckhiilse Tappo decorativo 5,950 °®
Decoratieve muts Tampa decorativa
Cloche décorative Konnayok fekopaTtuBHbIi
Bolt M8x50 Tornillo M8x50 50x8 o &
3 7 6 Bolzen M8x50 Bullone M8x50 °
Schroefbout M8x50 Parafuso M8x50
Boulon M8x50 Bont M8x50
Nut M10 Tuerca M10 » &golo
40 @ 4 Mutter M10 Dado M10 10 °
Schroefmoer M10 Porca M10
Ecrou M10 laiika M10




3AI1DY 10dS |N|70d

10



11



3AI1DY 10dS |N|70d

12




13



14



19 20 22




T

Do not use the product in an unfixed position. E INAMMISSIBILE Lesercizio dell’articolo in

To install the fixing elements, you may need additional posizione non fissata.

equipment and tools not specified in this manual. Per installare gli elementi di fissaggio potrebbero
essere necessari l'attrrezzamento complementare e gli

. strumenti che non sono indicati nel manuale presente.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur, wenn es gegen

Umkippen gesichert ist.

Um die Kommode zu fixieren, bendtigen Sie ggf. A utilizagcao do produto na posi¢cao de desbloqueio

zusitzliches Werkzeug, das nicht in der Anleitung NAO E PERMITIDA.

aufgefiihrt wurde. Ainstalagao dos elementos de sujei¢ao pode exigir
equipamentos e ferramentas adicionais que nao estao

listados nas presentes instrucoes.
Het product moet in de ontgrendelde positie NIET

gebruikt worden.

Om de bevestigingsmiddelen te installeren kunnen HE DONYCKAETCS akcnnyataums usnenus e

aanvullende faciliteiten en gereedschappen nodig He3a(MKCMPOBAHHOM MONOMKEHMM.

zijn die in deze handleiding niet worden vermeld. JLNs1 YCTaHOBKM KPENMEXHbIX 3NEMEHTOB MOXET
NoHaAo6MTCa AoNoHUTENbHOE 060pyAOBaHMeE 1

o - MHCTPYMEHTbI, He YKa3aHHble B JAHHOW MHCTPYKLIMM.
Ne pas utiliser la commode sans la fixation murale. Py PHeY 2 PyKU

Pour installer les éléments de fixation suivre les
instructions de montage.

Lo U pJ U guiodl Jboiawl 2wowwnw V
2 audlo] WV gl Wiase W] Is=>lixi Ul LSowdl o ®
NO ES PERMITIDO el uso del producto en s il polie cunid Claddaidl 04D 09 6,950
posicion de desbloqueo.
La instalacion de los elementos de sujecion puede
requerir equipos y herramientas adicionales que no
figuran en las instrucciones presentes.






AR
u.-!nll,q'

~n .-I! ~
.,:.IIIV‘FC

::y==y5555?:?5555 DN L

o
i
W




Use the equipment under adult supervision only.
Do not adjust or attach jollyjumpers if worn by child!
Check the fastening security before use!

Die Anlage darf nur unter unmittelbarer Aufsicht
von Erwachsenen benutzt werden.

Es ist verboten, Jolly Jumper einzubauen und
einzustellen, wenn sich darin ein Kind befindet.
Vor dem Benutzen die Sicherheit der
Tragverbindungen iiberpriifen!

Gebruik alleen onder directe supervisie van volwassenen.
Verander en installeer geen jumpers wanneer het kind
erin zit!

Controleer voor gebruik de betrouwbaarheid van de
bevestigingen!

Utiliser uniquement sous la supervision directe des adultes.

N'ajustez pas et n'installez pas de cavaliers lorsque Ll'enfant
s'y trouve!
Avant utilisation, vérifiez la fiabilité des fixations!

Utilizar solo bajo la supervisiyn directa de adultos.
iNo ajustar ni instalar el jumper saltarin cuando el
nino se encuentre dentro del mismo!

jAntes del utilizar, comprobar si la fijacion del
equipo es confiable!

LAE

Usare l'attrezzo soltanto sotto il controllo immediato
degli adulti.

Non effettuare la regolazione e il montaggio del
rimbalzatore durante la permanenza del bambino
all'interno di esso.

Prima dell'uso controllare la sicurezza dei fissaggi!

Utilizar s6 sob a supervisao de adultos.
Nao ajustar ou fixar o saltitdao com a crianca dentro!
Antes de utilizar verificar a seguranca das fixagoes!

Monb3oBaTbcs TONLKO NOA HEMOCPEACTBEHHBIM
HabnloaeHueM B3poCibiX.

He npousBoauTb perynMpoBKy U YCTaHOBKY NpPbIryHKOB Npu
HaXoXAEeHUN pebeHka B Hux!

Mepep, 3kcnnyaTaumnein NpoBEPUTb HAAEKHOCTb KpenaeHui!

oIl uibodl Oluwl e bsd piy plasuuwl
blall 9 Juasi Sl gl Ujg 9l b pis V

_ Jab pijew 9

Ol paxd wew Jlosiawl ol plazkiw ] Jud

\"Jollyjumpers" is a playing set intended to help parents in arranging their child's leisure time.

Bafety Rules

1. Check the fastening security and intactness of stitches and belts before use!

. It is advised for a child to exercise not more than 30 minutes.
B.Maximum weight load not more than 30 kg.

hetting ready to use jollyjumpers:

‘1. Put all the straps into fastex closures.
2.Jollyjumpers should be attached halfway along the pullup bar by throwing the belt over it and fastening using the buckle (1). €»
3. Adjust the child's position above the floor using the buckle (1). Child's feet should touch the floor slightly. @»

“t is important to do Item 4 when your child reaches the age of 2 years. &
. In order to use jollyjumpers as a pullup you should:

4.1 Unscrew self-tapping bolts (4) from the bar (2).

l4.2 Remove straps (3) from the bar (2).

s@remberar. 19



o @3 ~ JollyJumper ist ein Spielset, das den Eltern helfen kénnte, ihrem Kind die Freizeit zu gestaltn. Dabei sorgt es fiir die Entwicklung des Stiintz-und |

‘20 4.2 Retirar la cinta (3) de la barra transversal (2).

Bewegungssystems und lustige Unterhaltung des Kindes im Alter.

Sicherheitsvorschriften

1.Vor dem Benutzen die Sicherheit der Tragverbindungen, die Unversehrtheit der Nahte und Riemen priifen! |
2.Es ist empfohlen das Kind nicht langer als 30 Minuten im Jolly Jumper zu lassen. ‘
3.Maximale Belastung auf Jolly Jumper: 30 kg.

Vorbereitung von Jolly Jumper zum Betrieben:
1.Stecken Sie alle Riemen in die Klickverschlisse ein.
2.Jolly Jumper wird am Reck in der Mitte der Querstange befestigt,indem man den Riemen um die Stange schlagt und mithilfe der Schnalle 1 ‘
festzieht. €»

3.Stellen Sie die Position des Kindes tiber dem Fuboden mithilfe der Schnalle 1 ein. Die FiiRe des Kindes sollen leicht den FuBboden beriihren.@» |

Nach dem Erreichen des Kindes des 2. Lebensjahres sind Anweisungen im Punkt 4. auszufiihren. &»
4.Damit Jolly Jumper als Reck benutzt werden kann, muss man: |
4.1.die Bohrschrauben (4) aus der Querstange (2) entfernen.

4.2 Die Riemen (3) von der Querstange (2) abnehmen. |

De simulator "Jumpers"is een spel om ouders te helpen de vrije tijd van het kind te organiseren.
Ontworpen voor de ontwikkeling van het bewegingsapparaat en interessante vrije tijd voor het kind.

Beveiligingseisen

1.Controleer voor gebruik de betrouwbaarheid van de bevestigingen, de integriteit van de naden en riemen! \
2.De aanbevolen tijd van het verblijf van het kind op de simulator is niet meer dan 30 minuten.

3.De maximale belasting van de simulator is niet meer dan 30 kg. |
Voorbereiding voor gebruik van de simualtor-jumpers: |
1.Vulalle riemenin de stapels. ‘

2."Jumpers"worden bevestigd op de balk van de horizontale balk in het midden, waarbij de riem er doorheen wordt gegooid en vastgezet met de gesp 1. €» ‘
3.Pas de positie van het kind boven de vloer aan met de gesp (1). De benen van het kind moeten de vloer licht raken. @»

Wanneer het kind de leeftijd van 2 jaar bereikt, is het noodzakelijk om artikel 4 te voldoen. &»

4.0m "Jumpers"als een horizontale balk te gebruiken,moet u: |
4.1 Draai de schroeven (4) van de dwarsbalk (2) los. ‘
4.2 Verwijder de tape (3) van de dwarsbalk (2).

Lappareil de musculation "Prygunki” est un jeu destiné a aider les parents a organiser les loisirs de l'enfant. |
IL est congu pour le développement du systeme musculo-squelettique et des Loisirs intéressants pour l'enfant.

Exigences de sécurité ‘
1. Avant d'utiliser, vérifiez la fiabilité des fixations, l'intégrité des coutures et des courroies!

2. Le temps recommandé pour le séjour de l'enfant sur le simulateur ne dépasse pas 30 minutes. |
3. La charge maximale sur le simulateur ne dépasse pas 30 kg. |

Préparation pour L'opération du jogger: |
1. Remplissez toutes les sangles dans les piles.

2."Prygunki” sont fixés sur la barre de la barre horizontale au milieu, en y passant la ceinture et en la fixant avec la boucle 1. @» \
3. Ajustez la position de l'enfant au-dessus du sol avec la boucle (1). Les jambes de lenfant doivent toucher légérement le sol. @» |

Lorsque L'enfant atteint de l'dge de 2 ans, il est nécessaire de se conformer au point 4. €» |
4. Pour utiliser "Prygunki” comme une barre horizontale, vous devez:

4.1 Dévissez les vis (4) de la barre transversale (2). |
4.2 Retirez le ruban adhésif (3) de la barre transversale (2). ‘

El equipo entrenador "JUMPER SALTARIN" - es un conjunto de juegos creado para ayudar a los padres a organizar el esparcimiento del nifio.
Disenado para desarrollar el aparato locomotor y como interesante pasatiempo para nifnos. |

Requerimientos para la seguridad ‘
1.jAntes de utilizar,compruebe si la fijacion es confiable, revise la integridad de la soldadura y de los cinturones! ‘
2.Eltiempo recomendado para la permanencia del nino en el equipo entrenador no debe ser mayor de 30 minutos.

3.La carga maxima en el equipo entrenador no debe ser mayor de 30 kg. |

Preparacion para la utilizacion del equipo de entrenamiento - jumper saltarin:

1.Coloque las correas en las hebillas.

2.El"Jumper saltarin”se fija en la barra transversal de la barra de dominadas por el centro,haciendo pasar la correa a través de ella y asegurandola con la
hebilla 1. €»

3.Ajuste la posicion del nino sobre el piso con la hebilla (1). Los pies del nifio deben tocar el piso ligeramente. @»

Cuando el nifio arribe a la edad de 2 afios, es necesario cumplir lo previsto en el punto 4. &»
4.Para usar el"Jumper saltarin"como una barra de dominadas se debe:
4.1 Desenroscar los tornillos autorroscantes (4) de la barra transversal (2).

o ‘P(L_I NI Sport Active



o m " Lallennatore "RIMBALZATORE" €' un attrezzo di aoco?er aiutare | g;itofdi cﬂ;an?zareiil teﬁpo libero del bambino. Ei'des%atoiperg sv@ppoﬁ ‘

dell'apparato locomotore e Lozio interessante del bambino.

Requisiti di sicurezza

1. Prima dell'uso controllare la sicurezza dei fissaggi, l'integrita’ delle cuciture e cinghie! |
2. Il tempo raccomandato della permanenza del bambino all' interno dell'allenatore non oltre a 30 minuti. ‘
3. La carica massima sull'allenatore non oltre a 30 kg.

Preparazione per L'uso dell'allenatore "Rimbalzatore”:

1. Inserite tutte le cinghie nelle fiabbe. ‘
2.1l "Rimbalzatore” viene fissato in mezzo alla traversa della sbarra, gettando la cingha attraverso L'ultima e fissandola con laiuto della fiabba 1. €» ‘
3.Regolare la posizione del bambino rispetto il pavimento con laiuto della fibbia (1). | piedi del bambino devono toccare leggermente il pavimento. @»

Al raggiungere dal bambino dell'eta’ di 2 anni €' necessario osservare il punto 4. &»
4. Per L'uso del "Rimbalzatore" in qualita’ di trapezio e’ necessario:

4.1 Svitare gli autofilettanti (4) alla traversa (2). |
4.2 Togliere | nastri (3) dalla traversa (2).

"Saltitao" € um conjunto de brincar que permite aos pais organizar o lazaer da crianca. Destina-se eo desenvolvimento do aparelho musculo-
esquelético e ao passatempo da crianga.

Regras de seguranca

1. Verificar a seguranga das fixagoes, costuras e cintos antes da utilizagao! \
2.Tempo de permanéncia da crianga no equipamento recomendado - ndo superior a 30 minutos.

3. Peso maximo permitido nao superior a 30 kg. |

Preparacao do "Saltitao":

1. Meta todos os cintos nos fechos. |
2.0 "Saltitdo" é fixo na barra ao meio, passando o cinto sobre a barra e fixando-o com uma fivela 1. €» ‘
3.Regule a posigao da crianga acima do chao, com ajuda da fivela (1). Os pés da crianga devem tocar ligeiramente no chao. @»

Quando a crianga tiver 2 anos é necessario fazer o disposto no #4. €»

4. Para utilizar o "Saltitao" na forma de barra é necessario: |
4,1 Desaparafusar os parafusos (4) da trave (2). ‘
4.2 Retirar as cintas (3) da barra (2).

Tpenaxep «TMPbITYHKW» = 370 MrpoBoit KOMANEKT B MOMOLLb POAUTENSM 415 OpraHM3aumm focyra pebeHka. MpenHasHadueH Ans pa3BUTMS OMOPHO- |
[BUraTeNbHOro annapaTa U MHTepecHoro Jocyra pebeHka.

Tpe6oBaHusa 6esonacHoCTU ‘
1.Mepen akcnnyataumein NpoBepuUTb HALEXKHOCTb KPEMNEHUIA, LLENOCTHOCTb LWBOB U peMHeit!

2.PekoMeHyeMoe BpeMs HaxoxaeHus pebéHka Ha TpeHaxépe He 6onee 30 MUHYT. \
3. MakcuManbHas Harpyska Ha TpeHaxep He 6onee 30 Kr.

MoaroToBKa K 3KCnlyaTaumMm TpeHaxepa-npbiryHKu: |
1. 3anpaBbTe BCe peMeLkKu B hacTeKCbl.

2.“TIpbIryHKK” GUKCUPYIOT Ha NepeknaauHe TYpHKUKA MO cepeaunHe, NepekMHYB PEMEHb Yepes Hee U 3aKpenus Npu NoMoLy npsixxku 1. @» |
3. OTperynupyiite nonoxeHue peb&Hka Hag NoAOM C NoMoLlbto Npsixkku (1). Horn pe6EéHka AomkHbI cnerka kacatbcs nona. @» |

Mpu pocTukeHMn pe6eHKoM Bo3pacTa 2 roaa Heo6X0AUMO BbINONHUTb NYHKT 4. €D |
4. lng ncnonb3osaHus “TIpbiryHKOB” B Ka4eCTBE TYpHMKA HEOBXOAUMO:

4.1 OTKpyTUTb CamMope3bl (4) OT nepeknaanHsbl (2). ‘
4.2 CHaTb neHTbl (3) € nepeknaauHsbl (2). ‘

pliasll g Masll pl gl domany ,Jabll ¢l,a)l olgl pubas (sle LVl aclus g JabW sl e 8)le auell @D |
oo Jabll plosaM) uiall €lall <5 5 |

vexd 9 sl o ASU Jlosiw VI L8 :\Jgi ao;>Vl Laxd g Llgill pl=d ‘

oo S| aelll Jebll 99 pae guan 1LU30 as.ds
o bV zuiodl (sde dgazl) (sl axdl B30 pxS |

Slblail, Jlosiow M 2uioll j4p39, |
aogazoll LSl o Jual grox Jlssl Vgl ‘
plyadl clall s bwsl o a8Vl sgolall cons o LG
P9y ol (88 @il piy o5 9 AU (01 \
iiio go vy SIl (9 Jaboll giog oo (il
23, (0,1 Jaball J>) puals O G 9 |

A i Sy9padl oo ¢ ool paw Jaka)l gl boricd. ‘
J=d Lde e anl)l) )LS zuiedl plazeowl glaivus sa> ‘

o edmsaanlee. )



36




Isanaell

) — '\
g @ 5551 :: W ,.
v ,, |




@Y Requirements for security,
storage, and use

1. Please read carefully the requirements of this
manual.

2. Protect the item from shocks and mechanical
damage.

3.To avoid injury, ensure the correct and secure
assembly in accordance with the requirements of
this manual before the first use of the product.

4. The product should be stored indoors at a
temperature not less than +2°C and not above
+40°C and relative humidity of 45% to 70%.

5.The product is recommended to be cleaned with
a damp cloth and then dried with a soft clean cloth.

@] Anforderungen an die Sicherheit,
Lagerung und Verwendung

1. Lesen Sie bitte die Anforderungen dieser Anleitung
sorgfaltig durch.

2. Schitzen Sie den Artikel vor Schlagen und
mechanischer Beschadigung.

3.Zur Vermeidung von Verletzungen stellen Sie vor
dem ersten Gebrauch sicher, dass das Bett gemaf}
den Montageanweisungen richtig und sicher
zusammengebaut wurde.

4. Das Produkt sollte im Innenbereich bei einer
Temperatur von nicht weniger als +2°C und nicht
Uber +40°C und relativen Luftfeuchtigkeit von 45 bis
70% gelagert werden.

5.Zur Reinigung wird empfohlen, das Produkt mit
einem feuchten Tuch abzuwischen und dann mit
einem weichen Tuch nachzutrocknen.

» Veiligheidsvoorschriften, de regels voor
opslag, onderhoud en exploitatie

1. Lees aandachtig de voorschriften van deze
handleiding.

2.Houd het product tegen schokken en mechanische
schade.

3.0m de schade op te heffen, voor het gebruiken
controleer de juistheid en betrouwbaarheid van het
productassemblage in overeenstemming met deze
handleiding.

4. Het produkt moet worden opgeslagen in gesloten
ruimtes bij een temperatuur niet lager dan + 2°Cen
niet boven +40°C en een relatieve vochtigheid van 45
tot 70%.

5. Het product wordt aanbevolen te vegen met een
vochtige doek en daarna met een zachte schone doek
te drogen.

(@) Warranty from the manufacturer

1. The manufacturer guarantees the conformity of

product to the requirements of normative documents

under condition of the observance of rules of
storage, transportation, operation and assembly.
2.The warranty period is 24 months.

3. During the warranty period any defects are
eliminated free of charge. If a defect is found, you
should immediately inform the manufacturer. The
decision to repair or supply a spare part is at the
discretion of the manufacturer.

4. This product is not suitable for commercial or

industrial use. Violation of terms of use results in the

reduction of the warranty period.

5. The warranty covers only materials or
manufacturing defects. Spare parts’ deterioration or
damage which may occur as a result of incorrect
exploitation, use of force or intervention which took
place without prior consultation with our service
Department, are not covered by warranty.

6. Please keep the original packaging during the
warranty period to ensure safe transportation of the
product in case of return. Do not send the item to
our service department without packaging!

@] Garantie des Herstellers

1. Der Hersteller garantiert, dass der Artikel den
Anforderungen der Europdischen Norm entspricht,
unter Einhaltung der Bedingungen fiir Lagerung,
Transport, Gebrauch und Montage.

2.Die Garantiezeit betragt 24 Monate.

3.Wahrend der Garantiezeit werden eventuelle
Mangel kostenlos beseitigt. Der Hersteller wird die
Garantie durch Ersatzteilversand oder Reparatur
erfullen.

4. Dieses Produkt ist nicht fiir eine kommerzielle
oder gewerbliche Nutzung geeignet. Eine
Zuwiderhandlung hat eine Garantieverkiirzung zur
Folge.

5.Bei Verschleifteilen oder Beschadigungen, die
durch unsachgemafRen Gebrauch, Gewalt oder
technische Verdnderungen entstanden sind und ohne
Riicksprache mit unserer Serviceabteilung
vorgenommen wurden, erlischt der
Garantieanspruch.

6. Bitte bewahren Sie, falls méglich, die
Originalverpackung fiir die Dauer der Garantiezeit
auf, um im Falle einer Retoure die Ware ausreichend
zu schiitzen und senden Sie keine Ware unfrei zur
Service Abteilung ein!

(I» Fabrieksgarantie

1. De fabrikant garandeert dat het product aan de eisen
van de normatieve documenten voldoet, onderworpen
aan de regels van de opslag, transportatie, onderhoud
en montage.

2.De garantieperiode van het product - 24 maanden.

3. Gedurende de garantieperiode worden eventuele
gebreken kosteloos genlimineerd. Als u een defect
vindt, informeer de fabricant erover onmiddellijk. De
kwestie om het product te repareren of onderdelen te
leveren is de keuze van de fabrikant.

4. Dit product is niet geschikt voor commercieel of
industrieel gebruik. Overtreding leidt tot vermindering
van de garantieperiode.

5. De garantie geldt alleen voor materiaal- of
fabricagefout. Slijtage of schade veroorzaakt door
onjuist gebruik, gebruik van geweld of de interventie
die plaatsvond zonder voorconsultatie met onze
service-afdeling zijn niet onder de garantie.

6.Bewaar de originele verpakking gedurende de
garantieperiode zodat u in geval van terugkeer de
goederen veilig vervoeren kunt. Het product zonder
verpakking moet naar de service-afdeling niet
verzonden zijn!

@) Acceptance certificate

The product # is made and accepted
in accordance with obligatory requirements of
standards, current technical documentation and is
acknowledged to fit for service.

The technical control representative

Manufacture date

Packer

The manufacturer reserves the right to make

minor technical changes not reflected in this
guide.

Repair, replacement of parts and components
of the goods during the warranty period are
made at the following address:

@] Bescheinigung iiber die Annahme

Das Produkt # wurde in
Ubereinstimmung mit den obligatorischen
Anforderungen der geltenden technischen
Dokumentation hergestellt und angenommen
und wurde als gebrauchstauglich erklart.

Der Vertreter der Abteilung fir technische
Kontrolle Herstellungsdatum Verpacker

Herstellungsdatum

Verpacker

Der Hersteller behalt sich das Recht vor, geringe
technische Anderungen vorzunehmen, die in dieser
Anleitung nicht dargestellt wurden.

Reparatur, Ersatz von Teilen und
Komponenten der Ware, wahrend der
Garantiezeit erfolgt unter der Adresse:

(I» Certificaat van aanvaarding

Het product # is vervaardigd en aanvaard
in overeenstemming met de dwingende eisen van de
normen, de huidige technische documentatie en voor
de dienst geschikt bevonden zijn.

De vertegenwoordiger van de dienst van technische
controle

Fabricagedatum

Verpakker

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om kleine technische
wijzigingen te maken die in deze handleiding niet
kunnen gevonden zijn.

Het adres voor reparatie, vervanging van
onderdelen en componenten producten in de
periode van garantie:

Polini GmbH, Dieselstrafie 2,40721 Hilden, Deutschland tel.: +49 800 7245184, e-mail: info@polini-group.de

Sale date

Stamp of the selling company

Verkaufsdatum

Stempel der Verkaufsorganisation

Verkoopdatum

Stempel van de handelsorganisatie




¥ Les exigences de sécurité, les régles de
stockage, de soin et d'exploitation

Exigences de sécurité, et régle de stockage et de
fonctionnement.

1.Lire attentivement les exigences de ce manuel.
2.Protéger le produit de tout choc et dommage
mécanique.

3.Pour éviter tout risque de blessure, veiller a ce que
le produit soit bien utilisé selon les exigences de ce
manuel.

4.Le produit doit étre entreposé dans une piéce
tempérée, minimum +2°C et pas plus de +40°C,
humidité maximum comprise entre 45 a 70°.

5.Conseils d'entretien: nettoyer a L'aide d'une éponge
ou d'un chiffon humide.

@& Procedimientos de seguridad, reglas de
almacenamiento, mantenimiento y
operacion.

1. Por favor, lea cuidadosamente los requerimientos
de este manual.

2. Proteja el producto de golpes y dafios mecanicos.

3. Para evitar lesiones, antes del uso, se asegura en la
correccion y la fiabilidad del conjunto del producto
segun los requerimientos de este manual.

4. El producto debe almacenarse en espacios cerrados
a una temperatura no menos de +2°C y no por encima
de +40°C y una humedad relativa de 45 a 70%.

5. Se recomienda limpiar el producto con un pano
humedo y luego secarlo con un paiio suave y limpio.

@D Lerichieste della sicurezza, le regole della
conservazione, della manutenzione e
dell'esercizio

1. Legga attentamente le indicazione del manuale
presente.

2. Premunisca il prodotto dai colpi e le rotture
meccaniche.

3. Per escludere i trauma prima di cominciare ad usare
il prodotto guardi se il prodotto sia messo ed
installato correttamente e sicuramente secondo le
esigenze del manuale presente.

4. Il prodotto deve essere conservato negli spazi chiusi
alla tempreatura non meno di +2°C e non superiore a
+40°C e lumidita relative dell’aria da 45 a 70%.

5.Si raccomanda di pulire il prodotto con la stoffa
umida e poi con la stoffa secca e pulita.

(¥ Lagarantie du fabricant

1. Le fabricant garantit que le produit est conforme aux
exigences des documents normatifs, sous réserve des
regles de Lentreposage, le transport, Lentretien et
l'assemblage par le consommateur.

2.Délai de garantie de service du produit est 24 mois.

3.Au cours de la période de garantie, les défauts sont
éliminés gratuitement. Si elle est défectueuse, vous
devez immédiatement aviser le fabricant. La question de
la réparation du produit ou la fourniture de pieces de
rechange reste a la discrétion du fabricant. Si vous
découvrez un défaut, vous devez immédiatement aviser
le fabricant. La question de la réparation du produit ou
la livraison une piéce de rechange a la discrétion du
fabricant.

4. Ce produit ne convient pas pour un usage commercial
ou industriel. Violation conduit a une réduction de la
période de garantie.

5.La garantie couvre uniquement le matériel ou les
défauts de fabrication. Les pieces d'usure ou les
dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation,
Lutilisation de la force ou de l'intervention sans
consultation préalable avec notre département de
service ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.

6.S'il vous plaft gardez lemballage dorigine pendant la
période de garantie, en cas de retour détre capable de
transporté des marchandises en toute sécurité. Ne pas
envoyez des marchandises au service sans emballage!

(&) Lagarantia del fabricante

1. El fabricante garantiza que el producto cumple
con los requerimientos de los documentos
normativos con sujecion a las reglas del
almacenamiento, transporte, operacion y montaje.

2.El plazo de garantia del producto -24 meses.

3. Durante el periodo de garantia, cualquier defecto
se elimina de forma gratuita. Si Usted descubre un
defecto, por favor, notifica al fabricante
inmediatamente. El fabricante debe decidir por si
mismo, si es necesario a reparar el producto o
suministrar las piezas de recambio.

4. Uso comercial o industrial de este producto es
prohibido. Violacién de la regla conduce a una
reduccion en el periodo de garantia.

5.La garantia cubre solo los materiales o defecto de
fabricacion. Las piezas desgastadas o danadas por el
uso incorrecto, el uso de la fuerza o intervencion que
se llevo a cabo sin consulta previa con nuestro
departamento de servicio no esta cubierto por la
garantia.

6. Por favor, mantenga el embalaje original durante
el periodo de la garantia, para que en caso de
devolucion sea posible asegurar el transporte del
producto. jNo envie el producto al departamento de
servicio sin embalaje!

@D Lagaranzia del produttore

1.La fabbrica produttore garantisce la conformita del
prodotto alle esigenze dei documenti normativi a
condizioni che il consumatore segua le regole della
conservazione, la trasportazione, lesplotazione e
linstallazione.

2. Periodo di garanzia di servizio del prodotto € 24 mesi.

3.Durante il period della garanzia tutti i difetti vengono
eliminate gratis. Nel caso se abbia trovato un difetto
bisogna comunicarne subito al produttore. La decisione
della questione della riparazione o del consegno del
pezzo di ricambio & alla responsabilita del produttore.

4.1l prodotto non conviene per lusanza commerciale o
industriale. La trasgressione provoca la riduzione del
periodo della garanzia.

5.La garanzia tocca soltanto il materiale o il difetto della
produzione. Lamortizzazione dei dettagli oppure le
rotture causate dellusanza incorretta, lusare di troppa
forza o lesplotazione incorretta senza la consulenza
porimaria con il nostro dipartimento di servizio, non
vengono coperte dal servizio della garanzia.

6. Per favore, conserva l'imballaggio originale durante
tutto il periodo della garanzia per avere la possibilita di
trasposrtare il prodotto al modo sicuro nel caso del
rimborso. Non mandi il prodotto al dipartimento di
servizio senza l'imballaggio!

(Y (Certificat d'acceptation

Le produit # est fabriqué et accepté en
conformité avec les exigences obligatoires des
normes, la documentation technique actuelle et jugé
apte pour le service.

Représentant du Contrdle qualité

Date de fabrication

Emballeur

Le fabricant réserve le droit d'apporter des

modifications techniques mineures qui ne sont pas
reflétés dans ce manuel.

& (Certificado de recepcion

El producto # es fabricado y recibido
segun los requerimientos obligatorios de las normas,
la documentacion técnica actual y es declarado apto
para la explotacion.

El representante de DCT

Fecha de fabricacion

Empacador

El fabricante reserva el derecho de realizar cambios

técnicos menores que no estan reflejados en este
manual.

@D |l certificato dell'accettazione

Il prodotto # e prodotto ed
accettato secondo le esigenze degli standard in
vigore, la documentazione tecnica valida ed &
nominato buono per lesplotazione.

ILrappresentante dell’OTK (il comitato del
controllo)

La data della produzione

Limbalattore

IL produttore ha il diritto di fare i piccoli
cambi tecnici non descritti nel manuale
presente.

Réparation, le remplacement des pieces et
composants du produit au cours de la période
de garantie a l'adresse:

Polini GmbH, Dieselstrafie 2,40721 Hilden, Deutschland tel.: +49 800 7245184, e-mail: info

Date de vente

Létampe de lorganisation commerciale

La reparacion, el reemplazo de piezas y
componentes del producto, durante el periodo
de garantia, se realiza en la direccion:

Fecha de venta

El estampo de la organizacion de comercio

La riparazione, il ricambio dei pezzi e
dettagli del prodotto durante il periodo
della garanzia si fa all'indirizzo:

olini-group.de

La data della vendita

La stampa dell'organizzazione venditore










o Procedimentos de seguranga, regras de
armazenamento, manutencao e operacao

1. Familiarize-se com as especificagoes deste manual
de instrugoes.

2. Proteja o produto de impactos e danos mecanicos.
3.Para a evitar lesoes, antes de utilizar o produto,

verifique a respectiva exactidao e fiabilidade de
acordo com os requisitos deste manual.

4.0 produto deve ser armazenado em local fechado a
uma temperatura abaixo de +2°C e ndo acima de
+40°C e humidade relativa do ar de 45 a 70%.

5.Recomenda-se a limpeza do produto com um pano
humido e, de seguida, com um pano macio e limpo.

G TpeGoganus no TexHuke GesonacHoctH,

npaBuna XpaHeHus, yxoaa 1 KcnayaTauuu

1. BHuMaTenbHo 03HakoMbTECH C TpeboBaHUAMU
HaCTOSLLEro PyKOBOACTBA MO 3KCMyaTaLmu.

2.06eperaiiTe usaenve oT yapoB U MeXaHUYecknx
noBpeXAeHU.

3. [Ins ucknoyeHms TpaBMUPOBaHUA, Nepen Havyanaom
aKcnayatauum y6e,u,|4Ter B NPaBUIbHOCTU U
HafexXHoCTn CGOPKM M3a4enna B COOTBETCTBUU C
TpeﬁOBaHMﬂMM HacToALero pykosoacTea.

4. V3penvie AOMKHO XPaHUTLCS B KPbITbIX MOMELLEHNUSX
npu Temnepatype He Huxe +2°C u He Bbiwe +40°C u
OTHOCWUTENbHOM BNAXHOCTU BO3Ayxa oT 45 no 70%.

5. /3penne pekomeHayeTcs NpoOTUPaTb BNAXHOM
TKaHbIO M 3aTEM HACYXO MATKOM YUCTOM TKAHbIO.

@D 5 w5l by i 9 LLYI Lldlasio
plasiawVI

plaziwVl Jus oldlse @lsy 8¢l)8 )

Sl ,LoVls Slorall to zuiedl (sl blaxl .Y
Ladg zuial) oS dl adgigey axo oo ASWI aop .Y
oYl Lol oVl Lo Ll 13s olliacol
By donys 28 STl 9 rsiall 1530 i 0] o
Qgio0 a5 £t oo slel GudsC OV + o J3I

TN | 780 oo Buid] asgb g

Ao p5 @l Gulod ashs) auiell 2oy uai .0
aocly dadai l> Juled ashs

@) Garantia do fabricante

1.A empresa/fabricante garante que o produto se
encontra em conformidade com os requistos dos
documentos normativos sobre a condigao de que o
consumidor respeita as regras de armazenamento,
transporte, utilizagao e montagem.

2.0 periodo de garantia do produto: 24 meses

3.Durante o periodo de garantia, os defeitos sao
solucionados gratuitamente. Assim que o defeito for
detectado, o consumidor deve informar imediatamente
o fabricante. A decisao sobre a reparagao do produto ou
fornecimento de pecas sobressalentes fica a critério do
fabricante.

4. Este produto nao é indicado para uso comercial ou
industrial. A violacdo desta regra conduz a um corte no
periodo de garantia.

5.A garantia cobre apenas o material ou os defeitos de
fabrico. Nao estao cobertas pela garantia as pecas com
sinais de desgate ou danificacao causados pelo uso
incorrecto, uso de forga ou outras intervengdes ocorridas
sem consulta prévia do nosso servico de assisténcia.

6. Conserve a embalagem original durante o periodo de
garantia para que, em caso de devolugdo, tenha a
possibilidade de usufruir do transporte seguro de
mercadorias. Nao envie o produto para o servico pos-
venda sem a embalagem!

1) TapanTus usrotosutens

1.MpeanpusTUe-U3rOTOBUTENb rapaHTUPYET COOTBETCTBUE

u3nenus TpeboBaHMUsIM HOPMATUBHbIX LOKYMEHTOB Mpu
YCI0BMM COBNIOAEHUS NOTPEBUTENEM NPABUN XPaHEHHS,
TPAHCMOPTUPOBAHMS, SKCMyaTaLmm U CEOPKM.

2.TapaHTWiiHbIN CpoK cny6bl M3nenus - 24 mecsua.
3. B TeueHue rapaHTMIHOrO Cpoka Nobble fLedekTb

ycTpaHstoTcs 6ecnnatHo. Mpu o6HapyxeHun aedexta Bam

HeobXoAMMO HeMeaIeHHO CO0BLWMTL 06 3TOM
npousBoauTento. PelleHne Bonpoca 0 peMoHTe U3aenus
WM MOCTaBKM 3aMacHOM YacTu OCTAeTCs Ha YCMOTpeHue
Npou3BOAUTENS.

4. [laHHbIi NPOAYKT HE MOAXOAMT A1 KOMMEPYECKOTo Uu
NPOMBbILLNEHHOTO MUCMO/b30BaHWs. HapyLieHue npuBoanT K

COKpALLEHMo CPOKa rapaHTum.

5.TapaHTus pacnpoCcTpaHseTcs TONbKO Ha MaTepuan unm
NpOM3BOACTBEHHBIN Bpak. M3HOC peTanei unm
NOBPEXAEHWS, BbI3BAHHbIE HEMPABUIbHBIM
MCMO/b30BaHUEM, TPUMEHEHWUEM CUAbI UM
BMeLUaTe/bCTBOM, KOTOPbIE MMENU MecTo 6e3
NPEABAPUTENBHOM KOHCY/IBTALMM C HALLMM CEPBUCHBIM

OTAENIOM, HE NOKPbIBAKTCA I'apaHTVIlZHbIM 06C}1y)KMBaHVIeM.

6.Tloxanyicra, COXxpaHUTE OPUTMHANBHYIO YNAKOBKY Ha
NPOTSHKEHUMU LEMCTBUS rapaHTUIAHOTO CPOKa, 4TobbI B
C/lyyae BO3BpaTa MMeTb BO3MOXHOCTb 6€30MacHoi
TPaHCNOPTMPOBKM TOBapa. He oTnpasnsiite ToBap B
CepBUCHbIN oTaen 6e3 ynakosku!

LAE Olaal gilall

Lol wldbnioa) zuioll (89195 crouay auiod] giaol .
cJaill Jaazdl b il ellpsuwoll ol3l by auoandaill
_ ;...Sy.”g ,o|.x>.3.wy|

Trpio Y5 — guial) Olouall 539 .7

5] .olaall 8,18 M Ulxo JIs Sl slegwl oy ¥
wsle aziaall @Syl Ll pgis ol cldsd (Jls o>y
La9g ,Lell ghd 1,05 ol auioll 2Wool dluro (s sl
) Jaziaoll &Sl e

o S)lzall plazwM Gowlio jue uioll lis .8
Wlaall 8,18 Lolazil J] (538 JwVl . seluall
oo Vg cguiaill JIs of 83l baid Olaall slagy .0
o aaxll 1,0Vl ol <32Vl <l il loiall dos

Vg Jzal of deall plazeiwl coulw ;e plaziwl
Lulc_\> pod 8o Ganuo Holuis

Wloall 8,18 JUs> aLoVl dadslly blaxsVl (s .1
asioll Ji5 5u99)

aclal Juwyi V.ace>, Jl> 8 &l @iy

tade)l Ugsy wloazd! puwd (sJ))

@) (Certificado de aceitaio

Produto # fabricado e promulgado de
acordo com os requisitos padrao obrigatorios em
vigor e esta em conformidade com a documentacao
de suporte e apto para ser utilizado.

O representante do departamento de controlo de
qualidade

Data de fabrico

Embalador

0 fabricante reserva-se ao direito de efectuar
pequenas alteragoes técnicas nao mencionadas
neste manual.

G Ceunetensctso o npuemke

M3penne N2 WU3rOTOB/IEHO M
MPUHATO B COOTBETCTBUM C 06513aTeNbHbIMU
TpeboBaHMSMM CTaHAAPTOB, AeHCTBYIOLEN
TEXHWUYECKOW JOKYMEHTALMEN U NPU3HAHO
rOAHbIM 4N1S SKCNyaTaLmm.

Mpencrasutens OTK

[ata usrotoneHus

YnakoBLmK

U3rotoBuTenn ocTaBnseT 3a 060/ NpaBo Ha

BHECEHHe HEe3HAUUTENbHbIX TEXHUYECKUX U3MEHEHNH,

He OTPaXXeHHbIX B JAHHOM PYKOBOACTBE.

CAE Joasdl 85lpai

©lllaio) Tasg alosds amio pi 08, zuioll
pig dll auadl (85Ug) lidgs mlead) arol VI
JlowiwW [l 4 BlucVl

b3592| s Jiow

el o8 o
giall gu,b

il Olpmaidl 2153 dxiiall &S minl) §

ST AD 08 puSzii ¥ (il caspsidal]

A reparacao, substituicao de pegas e

componentes do produto durante o periodo de
garantia é feita no seguinte endereco:

Polini GmbH

Dieselstrafie 2, 40721 Hilden, Deutschland

tel.: +49 800 7245184, e-mail: info@polini-group.de

Data da venda

Carimbo de venda da organizagao

PeMOHT, 3aMeHa feTanei 1 y3nos usnenuns
B NEpUOA rapaHTUIMHOrO CpoKa
NpOW3BOAMTCA NO aLpecy:

427430, r. BoTKMHCK, yn. PeyHas 2
CNYXXBA CEPBUCA
Ten. +7 34145 43625, e-mail: servicevpk@topol.ru

[aTa npopaxwu

LLTamn Topryiowei opraHusaumum

JMz Olsioll GlsSe s3>Vl Jloswl (2MoY Olgic
Oloall 8i8

Polini GmbH
DieselstraRRe 2,40721 Hilden, Deutschland
tel.: +49 800 7245184, e-mail: info@polini-group.de

2l b
&, lzill anlainll pu>




